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SCHEDULE
A.—RESERVES—

continued.

2.—PATEA
TO

WAINGONGORO.

8

Block
and

Locality.

Section.
Area.

Name
of

Eeservo.

Grantees.

liostrictions.

III.,
Garlyle..2,
3

A.

B.
P.

1,200
0

0

Otoia

Tutange
and
12
others

Inalienable
by

sale,
gift,
or
mortgage
;

alienable
%

exchange
or

lease

for
twenty-one

years,with
consent
of

Governor
in

Council

Without
restrictions.

(as
from

1st
January,

1877),

Patea
District,

Carlyle
Survey

District Ditto On
the
Patea

River ..4 582

15
1
28

15
0
30

Paraono
Tutere

and
Mereri
te
Oi

Te
Kuru

Paniwhaka
......

642

15
0

0

1

0
32

3

3
20

7

3
23 11231

3
12

6

3
24

11
2
26

9

3

9

Whitikau Ahipekepeke
..

Hauranga Upokorau OtawakeKuranui To
MaireKaihihi

Maruera
and
12
others

Te
Mawhiti Mere

Taurua
and
11
others

Inalienable
by

sale,
gift,
or
mortgage
;

alienable
by

exchange
or

lease

for
twenty-one

years,with
consent
of

Governor
in

Council

Ditto.

'
£

Te
Mawhiti

"..

...'.
\\

\\

Taurua........_
Patea
District,
Carlylo
Survey

District Ditto Patea
District,

Hawera
Survey

District XII.,
Sec.
33;
XV.,

See.
2;
IV.,

Sec.
1,

Hawera
XII.,
Hawera

Patea
District,
Carlyle
Survey

District

515

Ngawai
and
2

others
Nganeko

....

...,
\\

Without
restrictions.

516 361

30
1
14

127
0

0

Mere
Taurua ..Eangiwahia

and
Riria

Rangiwahia

Inalienable
by

sale,
gift,
or
mortgage
;

alienable
by

exchange
or

lease

for
twenty-one

years,with
consent
of

Governor
in

Council

Ditto.

Tamahere
2,800
0

0

Taumaha
Haumatao

and
88

others ....
5 53T

63
2

0

31
1
22

TaMruahine..Wharomatangi
and

Paetai

Matiu,
Rangihaoata,

and
Tutaki,
in
trust
for
the

Waiharoto
and

Ngaruahine
hapus
of

the
Paka-

kohe
tribe

Matiu
and
7

others

Absolutely
inalienable.

Patea
District,

Hawera
Survey

District Ditto

58G

246
0

0

Okotari

VII.,
Sees.
6,
7,8
;

VIII.,
See.
1;

XL,
Sees.
6,
7,
8;
XII.,
Sec.

32,
Hawera

Patea
District

Part
Whareroa

Reserve
and

See.

588,
Patea
District,

Hawera

Survey,
District

Part
Whareroa

Reserve,
Hawera

Survey
District

Ditto II.,
See.
5;
III.,
Sec.
3;
VI.,
Sec.

4,
Hawera XIV.,

See.
12,

Ngaere
;

II.,
Sees.

3
and
4
;

Hawera
XIII.,
Sec,
54
;

XIV.,
Sees.
8,
9,

11,
Ngaere
;

I.,
Sees.
55,
56
;

II.,
Sees.
1,
2
1,

Hawera
Patea
District,

Hawera
Survey

District

587 Pfc.
331

73
0

0

19
0

0

4,800
0

0

Tongahoe Ivlokoia

Natanahira
Ngahina ..Tautatd

and
170

others

Inalienable
by

sale,
gift,
or
mortgage
;

alienable
by

exchange
or

lease

for
twenty-one

years,with
consent
of

Governor
in

Council

Ditto. Without
restrictions

(as
from

1st
July,
1877).

Inalienable
by

sale,
gift,
or
mortgage
;

alienable
by

exchange
or

lease

tor
owenty-ono
years,with
consent
of

Governor
in

Council.

255a

434
0

0

4,302
0

0

Waokena Whareroa
Hone

Pihama
to
Bei
Hanataua

Natanahira
Ngahina

and
183
others

(Hapotiki

hapu)

Ditto.

4,122
0

0

Tama
Ohungia

and
167
others

(Harnua
hapu)

2,047
0

0

3,614
0

0

Tiroiiromoana
Rongohurumanu

and
80

others
(Ngatihawe

hapu)

Ngatau
and

147
others

(Ngatitanowai
hapu)

3,257
0

0

Te
Ika
Tereanui

and
131
others

(Ngatitupaea
hapu)

3,129
0

0

Tukarangatai
and
132

others
(Ahitahi
hapu)

57d

2

0
28

Rahiri
Pihama

and
2

others
.,
,,

Inalienable
by

sale
or
by
lease
for
a

longer
period
than

twenty-one

years,
or

by

mortgage,
except

with
the

consent
of

the
Governor

being
previously

obtained
to

everysuch
sale,

lease,
or
mortgage
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