SCHEDULE A.—RESERVES—continued. 2.—PATEA TO WAINGONGORO.

ZFAIEA TO WAINGONGORO.	Restrictions.	Inalienable by sale, gift, or mortgage; alienable by exchange or lease	for twenty-one years, with consent of Governor in Council. Without restrictions. (as from 1st January, 1877).	nable by sale, g twenty-one yea	Ditto.		". Without restrictions.	Inalienable by sale, gift, or mortcage - stenable by anyhows on least	for twenty-one years, with consent of Governor in Council. Ditto.	Absolutely inalienable.	Inalienable by sale, gift, or mortgage; alienable by exchange or lease	for twenty-one years, with consent of Governor in Council. Ditto. Without restrictions (as from 1st July, 1877).	Inalienable by sale, gift, or mortgage; alienable by exchange or lease for twenty-one years, with consent of Governor in Council.	Ditto					Inalienable by sale or by lease for a longer period than twenty-one years, or by mortgage, except with the consent of the Governor being previously obtained to every such sale, lease, or mortgage.
	Grantees.	Tutange and 12 others	Paraone Tutere and Mereri te Oi Te Kuru Paniwhaka	Maruera and 12 others	:::	Taurua	Ngawai and 2 others Nganeko	Mere Taurua Rangiwahia	Haumatao and 88 others	Wharematangi and Paetai Matin, Rangihaesta, and Tutaki, in trust for the Waiharoto and Ngaruahine, hapus of the Paka.	Kone tride Matiu and 7 others	Natanahira Ngahina	Tautaan and 170 others	Hone Pihama te Rei Hanataua Natanahira Ngahina and 183 others (Hapotiki hapu)	Tama Ohungia and 167 others (Hamua hapu)	Rongohurumanu and 80 others (Ngatihawe hapu) Ngatau and 147 others (Ngatitanewai hapu)	Te Ika Tereanui and 131 others (Ngatitupaea hapu)	Tukarangatai and 132 others (Ahitahi hapu)	Rahiri Pihama and 2 others
	Name of Reserve.	Otoia	• •	Whitikau Ahipekepeke	Upokorau	Kuranui Te Maire		Tamahere	Taumaha	Takiruahine	Okotari	Tongahoe	Mokola	Waokena Whareroa	:	Tirotiromoana	:	:	•
	Area.	A, B. P. 1,200 0 0	15 1 28 15 0 30	15 0 0 1 0 32 3 3 90	o en -1	31 3 12 6 3 24		30 1 14 127 0 0	2,800 0 0	63 2 0 31 1 22	246 0 0	73 0 C 19 0 0	>	4,302 0 0	4,122 0 0	2,047 0 0 3,614 0 0	3,257 0 0	3,129 0 0	2 0 28
	Section.	2,3	4 582	642	:::	::	515	516 361	:	537	586	587 Pt. 331	: .	255A	:	::	:	:	575
	Block and Locality.	III., Carlyle	Patea District, Carlyle Survey	Ditto On the Patea River	***		Patea District, Carlyle Survey	Ditto Patea District, Hawera Survey	XII., Sec. 33; XV., Sec. 2; IV.,	XII., Hawera Patea District, Carlyle Survey District	Patea District, Hawera Survey District	Ditto	XI., Secs. 6, 7, 8; XII., Sec. 32, Hawera	Patea District Part Whareron Reserve and Sec. 588, Patea District, Hawera Survey District,	Part Whareroa Reserve, Hawera Survey District	Ditto II., Sec. 5; III., Sec. 3; VI., Sec. 4. Hawera	XIV., Sec. 12, Ngaere; II., Secs.	XIII., Sec. 54; XIV., Secs. 8, 9, 11, Ngaere; I., Secs. 55, 56;	11., Secs. 1, 2. Hawera Patea District, Hawera Survey District